1-Needle, Overedging Industrial Sewing Machine
mE—AH A —N"—Ov oIy
MO-3604-ok4

2-Needle, Overedging Industrial Sewing Machine
REZAEHA—R—Ov s3I
MO-3614-8es

Safety Stitch Industrial Sewing Machine
mETRERI

MO-3616-pE4

PARTS LIST

ILEKCE

29186509
No.1098-04




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes
1) " " mark.......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.
2) "01” evirecrineneenns refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
-"0.1" and ”"2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—Y Y ZHBICELT
1.7 ER” #oL S

1) "5 ” B vvereeenee MEOR—Y Ty s It L TSEERS hi-BREEKLET.
ZEARR” TEBFRY X L EBRLTESIW,
P23 R 1 LN R—IFTD" ZR” OHAESBLTEE Y,

2. MEMoMEE, EHERL. 0.1, 25F0BBER, KE HBAX—bL) ERLET.
3. WEHD () B HRAKEWRLTVWSFBRTHIC LERBKRLET,
4 AFAPR=TD ~ ~ = - - Beit, EBRTHBIEEBRLET,



CONTENTS

B v/
LFRAME COMPONENTS (1) ..+« e ettt ettt e e e e e e e 1
TU—ALBE (1)
2. FRAME COMPONENTS (2) ...ttt it e 3
TU—LBE (2)
3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS . .. ..ot e 5
EHhRE G
4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ... vt 7
R EEEAR
5.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) .. .. u v e e 9
EUERK (1)
6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) .. ...\t 11
RUBMR®R (2)
7. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FOR MO=3616) ... .veovereone oo 13
ZEBNV—NEHRMO~3616/)
8. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS.. . . .. i R 15
EN—r FT— R
9. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1) © ..ottt e 17
X ZHEEG (1)
10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2) ... .@ouveeetet et e e 19
WX ZER (2)
11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS . .. ..ottt ettt e 21
LKA TG
12. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS ...ttt et e e e e e e e e e 23
A ZEER
13.LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS ... ..ttt e 25
T A ABR
14. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. ..ottt e 27
M EREG
15. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS .................. TR . 29
B2 FRF— T IVEHER
16. FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS ... ..\ttt e e 31
2T~ NVEE
17. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS(FOR MO~3604,MO=38614) .. ... 0vve e, 33
ST HEE R MO —3604,MO—-3614)
18. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS(FOR MO=8616) .. .. ..ottt 35
RLEEBEFMO-36165)
19.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ...\ttt ettt et 37
EEBEHY R b
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS . ... .ottt e e 38

]|



1. FRAME COMPONENTS (1)
ZV—ABE (1)




____________ PARTNO, _ ___DESCRIPTION __ . .y % 4 .. _ _ Gy _
1 121-05359 CLOTH PLATE ASM, A AFyT Y 1
2 121-02752 CLOTH PLATE ASM. A8 4 73 (n
3 115-01301 ECCENTRIC BUSHING RIA A AYIYT Y2 (1
4 WZ-0420350-KP  DISC SPRING N % (1)
5 C5-0400671-SD  THRUST HOLDER AFAN T (1
6 SM-8040302-TP  SETSCREW AR (1
7 119-49005 CLOTH BASE COVER RE AN - 1
8 S5-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 PAXY" 11/64-40 L=3.5 1
9 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 myh739h 11/64-40 1

10 SS-6111440-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14.0 b7%y" 11/64-40 L=14 1

11 118-10207 STOPPER RIEARIN - P % 1

12 S§-7110510~-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Yhe5%y" 11/64-40 L= 5 2

13 $5-4091015-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 FATRY 9/64-40 L=10 3

14 123-42101 CLOTH PLATE SIDE COVER 28 £330 - 1

15 SS-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FA XY 3/16-28 L=6 2

16 123-44503 FEED MECHANISM COVER 17974 1

17 SM-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ¥73%y" M4X0.7 L=8 1

18 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW - VAN Vi 4

19 B1140-716-000  SPRING B=N AN - N % 1

20 122-50601 GASKET 22077 AN yxy 1

21 119-51100 COVER Fareyy I 1

22 122-70500 GASKET FavLITIIAN v¥y 1

23 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW FARY ' 4

24 01 121-02307 ‘CHIP GUARD COVER, LEFT RITEHIN = ex) 1

25 02 121-02406 CHIP GUARD COVER, LEFT AITR IV -e& ) 1

26 SS-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 YALI%Y" 11/64-40 L= 5 %

27 01 122-86803 CLOTH WASTE COVER RITR AN =(F=n" =) 1

28 02 122-86902 CLOTH WASTE COVER RITE N =(4vE-) 1

29 S$8-2090520-SL  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 YA$7%3° 9/64-40 L=5 1

30 121-01515 CROTH WASTE COVER STOPPER RIIR AN =Zbyn° - 1

31 NS-6090310-SN  NUT 9/64-40 ayh7FIh 9/64-40 1

32 §5-3090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 M2y 9/64-40 L=6 2

33 121-01309 LOOPER COVER h=N =3 - 1

34 118-03004 LOOPER COVER HINGE PIN h=NFIN - kv 7S 1

35 S5-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 pARYT 11/64-40 L=3.5 1

36 123-44909 LOOPER COVER BRACKET b=n° =an =974 4 1

37 SM-4041055-SP  SCREW Fat2Y M4 L=10 3

38 121-03404 LOOPER COVER PRESSER SPRING b=p =In -3z % 1

39 SM-4040655-SP - SCREW M4 L=6 FAT %Y M4 L=6 1

40 S58-7090530-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 IIeFRY 9/64-40 L=4.5 1

41 121-03206 LOOPER COVER PRESSER PLATE A=n =3n° ~F¥r {4 1

42 121-01408 GUIDE PLATE B=P =AN = A N Y 1

43 SS8-7090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 IhL7%y* 9/64-40 L=6 1

44 03 CM-3002000-01  ATTENTION SEAL ey Far1y-L(16) 1

45 118-02204 RUBBER PLUG FIBLHN - F -V A 1

NOTE (iF32) 01....FOR MO-3604,M0-3614 MO-3604,M0-3614/
02....FOR MO-3616 MO-3616H
03....FOR JE JEA



2. FRAME COMPONENTS (2)
TV—LBE (2)




REF.NO _ _NOTE ~_ PARTNO, . DESCRIPTION _________ 1 SR T S Qty
1 122-70203 UPPER COVER J7AN" -(M0-3600) 1
2 R0O-1952401-00 RUBBER RING oyyyr 1
3 B3530-555-000 OIL SIGHT WINDOW 77 5 1
4 SM-4051255-SP  SCREW. ,M5 L=12. FNFY M5 L=12 7
5 04 121-01952 BELT COVER ASM. AN -(23) 1
6 04 CM-3002000-A1 CAUTION LABEL(16) YXIIF919-4(16) 4]
7 04 121-01903 BELT COVER NI (D
8 05 121-01903 BELT COVER AN - 1
9 $S-4151215-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FAT Ry 15/64-28 L=12 3

10 04 CM-3002001-01  SAFETY LABEL, 1(SMALL). TYE vIat b 1(3av) 1
11 06 CM-3002001-A1 SAFETY LABEL.,3 (SMALL). 2 EICED 1
12 100-04109 GROUND MARK VA MINE &/ 1
13 118-05207 THREAD GUIDE, LARGE 137 &4 2
14 01 TA-1871602-R0  RUBBER PLUG PA%Y D=18.7 L=16 1
15 $S-5110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=T7 F5Z%Y 11/64-40 L=7 1
16 WZ-0850302-K0 WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 FIVAF T > 8.5%12.5%0.3 2
17 B3013-141-HOA  WASHER Liagyh Mzh x ¥ 5 3 1
18 123-42002 SAFETY PLATE BRACKET ART WA -4 4 1
19 SS-7090611-SL  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 TILIFY 9/64-40 L=6.1 2
20 02 121-02109 SAFETY PLATE A T Hn - 1
21 115-03703 SCREW STUD SF1-F Wb 1
22 WP-0751576-SD  WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 b3¥ I x 7.5X19X1.5 4
23 WS-0822010-KP  SPRING WASEER 8.2X15X2 MR T % 8.2X15%2 4
24 NS-6680410-SP  NUT 9/32-28 oyhrFN 9/32-28 4
25 115-03919 0IL RESERVGIR GASKET 77" 52 IIN vEY 1
26 115-03885 0IL RESERVOIR ASM. 7758 1(73) 1
27 R0-0742401-00 RUBBER RING - oYy (1
28 SM-0081001-SD  SCREW M5Z%Y" M8 L=10 (D)
29 115-03810 0IL RESERVOIR 7754 YY (1)
30 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 IA%Y D=12.5 L=4 1
31 TA-1701107-R0  RUBBER PLUG ARy 1
32 01 121-04907 SAFETY PLATE AT 0 - 1
33 118-41350 FILTER BASE ASM. TAVA-R" 473 1
34 03 121-05201 BELT COVER A VAN ~(B) 1
35 03 SK-3412000-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 IVEZFY D=4.1 L=20 2
36 122-71904 SHELTER PLATE JINN Y 1
37 TA-1120804-R0  RUBBER PLUG PA%Y 1
38 122-70302 UPPER COVER GASKET YYHN =N vy 1

39 123-45203 SIDE COVER YIAYIN - 1

40 121-00301 SIDE COVER GASKET YIRYIN =N %Y 1

41 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW FATEY 3

42 SM-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 $513Y" M4X0.7 L=8 1

43 $8-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 uyHasE b 15/64-28 1

44 122-58000 BUSH AR HN -7 Y2 1

NOTE (=) 01....FOR MO-3604,M0-3614 MO-3604,M0-3614 8

02....FOR MO-3616
03....FOR JE
04....FOR JAPAN
05....FOR EXPORT

06....FOR EXPORT(EXCEPT JE)

MO-3616FH

JEFR

HAH

A

A (R <)



3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS

EHEBEER




02....FOR MO-3616
03....FOR EXPORT
04....FOR JAPAN

MO-3616F
HH A
HA&MH

FOR BALL HOLDER ASM., ORDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED

ERAMIE, vy bOARDEITRY T,

REENO__NOTE  PRTNO. DESCRIPTION | C YA A aty
1 01 123-43406 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D DAZN 1
2 01 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW Farxy 3
3 02 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW FaTxy 3
4 02 123-43505 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D D& 1
5 121-08403 GASKET DAZL » ¥y 1
6 01 B1215-804-000 BALL BEARING D 73V PR -WN TV D 1
7 02 SB-1100003-00  BALL BEARING BN 70y 1
8 121-08007 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING C CAal 1
9 121-24509 STOPPER (R) b=n ~uyh 7))+ 3% 2

10 121-07108 CRANKSHAFT 7ay 1
11 121-32155 KNIFE DRIVING ROD ASM, VI AZDYL I3 1
12 SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 YhL7%Y" 11/64-40 L=18 (1)
13 SS8-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YIb3%y" 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
14 121-09153 CONNECTING ROD ASM, MM Y ayh J3 1
15 SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 Yhb7%y* 11/64-40 L=18 (2)
16 $8-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YIL7%YT 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
17 B1212-704-000 BEARING RETAINER B -haT 7YV MAY 1
18 B1211-804-000  BALL BEARING B Y377 W -WN 7Y B 1
19 121-22362 UPPER LOOPER ROD ASM. PIN-n =AY97" (43) 1
20 ¥ SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 YhL72y” 11/64-40 L=18 (2)
21 * SS8-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 YIt72y" 11/64-40 L=14 (2)
22 * SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 WIHI7HE b M6 L=12 (1)
23 121-24400 STOPPER (L) h=n =yt TLR A ea ) 2
24 01 121-23360 LOWER LOOPER ROD ASM., A YAL-N -AYDFT A(9]) 1
25 * SS8-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 yhbsxy: 11/64-40 L=18 (2)
26 * S§-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 YAL7%Y" 11/64-40 L=14 (2)
27 % SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 AINI7HE Wb M6 L=12 @)
28 02 121-20150 LOWER LOOPER ROD ASM., B YEN-N <4Y9FT B 73 1
29 * SS8-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 YIE73Y -11/64-40 L=18 (2)
30 * SS-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 YIL73Y" 11/64-40 L=14 (2)
31 03 S8§-7112420-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=24 YIL725T 11/64-40 L=24 3
32 121-08106 OIL ADJUSTING BAR 2)avFavtyEs v 1
33 SS8-5080212-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2 N AV XT 5
34 04 119-56505 HANDWHEEL C NETE7 N (C) 1
35 04 S8S-7111810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 YIL3%yT 11/64-40 L=18 3
36 03 WS-0451040-KP  SPRING WASHER 4.5X8, 5X1 N3P % 4.5%X8.5X1 3
37 B1211-804-000  BALL BEARING B PAYAVA YE TN A V7 Al 1
38 115-10609 WASHER NTIVYT 9h4A 1
39 WZ-2640310-KH  WAVED WASHER 26.4X33,9X3.5 FIN A B 326.4X33.9X3.5 1

40 R0-3473501-00  RUBBER RING o)y 1

41 122-71706 THRUST HOLDER AFAMIY 1

42 SM-4050855-SP  SCREW Fa %Y M5 L=8 3

43 122-80103 OIL SHIELD 737 777 %) 1

44 118-11205 HANDWHEEL A MY A 1

45 S5-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 A%y 15/64-28 L=10.5 2

46 WP-0764016-SP  WASHER LI B % T6X20X4 1

47 S8-9681610-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 Yk b 9/32-28 L=16 1

48 03 119-56307 HAND WHEEL B M3 (B) 1

NOTE (&) 01....FOR MO-3604,M0-3614 M0-3604,M0-3614/4



4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS




05....FOR M0-3604,40-3616
06....FOR M0-3604,M0-3614
07....FOR MO-3614,M0-3616
08....FOR JE(MO-3604)
09....FOR JE(MO-3614,X0-3616)

M0-3604,M0-3616
M0-3604,H0-3614F
M0-3614,M0-3616
JE(M0-3604) /4

JE(M0-3614,M0-3616)

REF.NO __MOTE ___PARTNO, DESCRLPTION _ . Ly A4 aty
1 122-80707 FEED FORKED CRANK NIV ITRYAITYY 1
2 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 uyhs7+35° M6 L=14 1
3 122-80806 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM WYVINE b 1
4 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 Y743y M6 L=14 1
5 SS-8090530-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.0 MRy 9/64-40 L=5 2
6 122-87108 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT NIV I 7 1
7 122-80202 BUSHING, FRONT NN Y SITRAN 1
8 122-80301 BUSHING, REAR NI 9 JTIRER 1
9 €S-1201010-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 . RFAMYF D=12 W=10 73 2

10 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FA3Y" 1/4-40 L=6 (4)
11 01 118-23804 CRANK PIN C TI7V7RIR 4598V € |
12 01 121-09955 LINK PIN C ASM. MR BYvIE vC(I3) 2
13 €Q-2520000-00 0IL WICK 29y (0.1)
14 123-44859 NEEDLE HOLDER ASM, MEF 9(53) 1
15 122-80509 NEEDLE HOLDER MIF D )
16 12324800 NEEDLE HOLDER BUSHING NIE A M
17 SM-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 M35 M4 L=6 1
18 05 122-81101 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE NNV 1
19 $S-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FAT 3y 11/64-40 L=5 1
20 03 122-81200 THREAD GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE =FUN INVARTVHA 1
71 04 122-81309 THREAD GUIDE, CHAIN LOOPER = AN T IF T 1
29 05 122-81705 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE MILRFYE v b 1
23 SM-4040855-SP SCREW FAT Ry 1
24 03 122-81804 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE ZFYN INYLRFVR VI Ah 1
25 04 122-81903 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE CHAIN LOOP =¥ aAVRILRTFYE VA b 1
76 121-12108 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE STAND NIAF 7Y% £ 1
27 SM-4040855-SP SCREW FaFy ' 2
28 $5-6080720-SP SCREW L53y" 1/8-44 L=T 1
29 122-80608 NEEDLE CLAMF HOLDER MR % 1
30 06 122-80905 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE A MAMFIIFTVH{A 1
31 121-10904 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE INEIS AR 1
32 121-10805 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING MAMYE M 3 1
33 SD-0280401-SL HINGE SCREW D=2.8 H=4 & vy D=2.8 H=4 1
34 04 122-81002 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE B N AMFE{ TV 4B 1
35 02 122-81408 NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER N{bFVE Y 1
36 SS~6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t5% 9/64-40 L=6 p)
37 03 122-81507 TAKE-UP LEVER, 2-NEEDLE ZHYN INI{RFVE Y 1
38 04 122-81606 TAKE-UP LEVER, CHAIN LOOPER =3 aWAYRYI LRV Y 1
39 02  $S-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 PR3y 1/8-44 L=2.8 1
40 02 MDC-270B1100 NEEDLE DCX27 #11 M) DCX27 #11 1
41 07 S3-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 F 3%y 178-44 L=2.38 p)
42 07 MDC-270B1100 NEEDLE DCX27 #11 M) DCX27 #11 2
43 121-12207 COVER N AYYagin - 1
44 121-12306 FELT A N AYYadTeih A 1
45 122-53308 FELT B NFVYay 72k B 1
16 BT-0600402-EA OIL TUBE F3-7° 0.1
47 TA-0951301-R0O RUBBER PLUG PALY 1
48 08 MC-0336007-50 NEEDLE B-27 NM75 M) B-27 75 1
49 02 121-48607 NEEDLE CLAMP L& YA Y nYp A 1
50 03  121-48706 NEEDLE CLAMP, 2-NEEDLE =3 ) AYBPR 1
51 04 121-49803 NEEDLE CLANP, CHAIN LOOPER =339y AR R 1
52 122-80400 NEEDLE DRIVING LINK NIIN Yy 1
53 09 MC-0336007-50 NEEDLE B-27 NM75 M) B-27 75 2
54 R0-1082401-00 RUBBER RING 0yyy 1
NOTE (i) 01....SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE BIRDASES

02....FOR MO-3604 M0-3604

03....FOR MO-3614 MO-3614

04....FOR M0-3616 MO-3616H



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)

BB (1)




NOTE (&)

01....SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE

02....FOR EXPORT
03....FOR JAPAN

-10 -

BRPAET S
Loofand
HAHA

REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. . DESCRIPTION __ ____ . .1 S T O oL Gty
1 02 118-27367 MAIN FEED ROCKER ASM. S I3 1
2 02 SM-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 WHITHE bh M5X0,8 L=12 (D
3 02 118-27318 MAIN FEED ROCKER Y295 (1)
4 122-73009 MAIN FEED LINK SEY VALY 1
5 SD-0720601-TH  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 6.0 & V3y D=7.24 H=6 1
6 122-82703 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, FRO F79Y° INIAA) 1
7 TA-2050416~-R0  RUBBER PLUG hALY 1
8 122-84303 FORKED LINK E2VTARAISYV Y 1
9 SM-6061402-TP  SCREW M6 L=14 DYRI7FFYT M6 L=14 1

10 CS-095081A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=9.53 W=8 Z7AMr D=9.53 W=8 /3 2
I1 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MA%Y 11/64-40 L=3.5 (4)
12 122-82802 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, REA 1793 77 AR 1
13 122-83008 FEED SHAFT 1293 7 1
14 S$S-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 ThL7%y 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
15 122-82604 CRANK ROD 7975y ray ke 1
16 01 12I-16703 NEEDLE BEARING B A7YAT 7YV B 1
17 121-16174 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY ASM. AIVARYY & 4 (F3) 1
18 121-18808 RATCHET GEAR FFIybE ¥ (1)
19 $S-8110750-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 AR 11/64-40 L=6.5 (1)
20 SS-6110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 L5%3" 11/64-40 L=6.5 (1)
21 SD-0260271-SP HINGE SCREW D= 2.60 H= 2.7 2 Vzy D=2.6 H=2.7 &)
22 B1604-704-000 RATCHET PAWL SFIYh (D
23 PS-0300132-KH  SPRING PIN 3X13 A7V ey (2)
24 SS-7110810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.0 wWeTFT 11/64-40 L=8 (2)
25 121-16307 FEED CAM BLOCK 12934 hrax (1)
26 121-16406 FEED ADJUSTING CAM 1707398y hA (D
27 121-16216 FEED CAM Ay 2 (1)
28 121-16117 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY VAT & 4 (1)
29 B1606-704-000 RATCHET PAWL SPRING FFIIN AHIN X 1
30 121-17107 RATCHET GEAR SPRING SFIyME Y N G 1
31 SS-6080320-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 v3%x> 1/8-44 L=2.5 1
32 118-28704 SLIDE BLOCK VAEUL b VA)) /e M 1
33 B1652-704-000  SPRING Ak Ay Mg 1
34 B1654-704-000 WASHER Ik Ay ¥y 1
35 B1651-704-000 FELT AVE 2y 7IAb 1
36 122-87603 PUSH BUTTON STUD TIF A3y 1
37 SM-4041455-SN  SCREW M4 L=14 FAT XY M4 L=14 1
38 TA-1030402-R0  RUBBER PLUG D=10.3 L=4 MY D=10.3 L=4 1
39 0l 118-23804 CRANK PIN C A2978%% 7587y C 1

40 03 118-24067 MAIN FEED ROCKER ASM. Y2x7997 (43) 1

4] 115-30110 MAIN FEED ROCKER VEY VAL (1)

42 SM-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 wYH77HE bh M5X0.8 L=12 (D

43 118-24018 PIN SEY VAL S A A (1)

44 119-48601 WASHER B YaxsYyF ¥ & 3(B) (1)

45 NS-6620320-SP  NUT 3/16-32 ayhrIYh 3/16-32 (1)



6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)
EDBER (2)

- 11 -



04....FOR MO-3604,M0-3614

-12 -

M0-3604,M0-36144

REF.NO _ NOTE __ PARTNO. . DESCRIPTION __ 1 by A4 oty
1 118-27409 FEED BAR SHAFT I-p -y Iy S 1
2 SM-4040855-SP SCREW FAT Ry 1
3 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 eI% H % 3.7X8X1 2
4 TA-0800504-R0 PLUG D=8 L=4.5 Pty D=8X4.5 1
5 B1624-704-000 SLIDE BLOCK -1 -y X prav 1
6 118-28050 COLLAR ASH. I 7 55- 7% 1
7 $5-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FA2y" 11/64-40 L=3.5 (D
8 01 118-82107 MAIN FEED DOG b vd) 1
9 02  119-49807 MAIN FEED DOG Y2ty In (F-25) 1

10 03 118-82800 MAIN FEED DOG Y27 IN 1
11 SS-9111050-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 yh7% Wy 11/64-40 L=9.5 I
12 04 118-87106 AUXILIARY FEED DOG 3 37N 1
13 03 118-87403 AUXILTARY FEED DOG ¥ agrn 1
14 $$-4080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 FA Ry 1/8-44 L=6.4 1
15 121-17461 MAIN FEED BAR ASM. yagpyany vhv(3) 1
16 121-17511 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR i VDEVISEE Y] €))
17 121-17412 MAIN FEED BAR VEY VA EVINE 5 (1)
18 01 B1657-804-00T DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 7% 1
19 02 119-49906 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 791790 (F-25) 1
20 03 121-72805 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG YLVALY 1
21 SS-9111010-3P SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 VA% W 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
22 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Ef ahAY B 1
23 118-26310 ADJUSTING LINK b 9FaveyIyvy 1
24 $D-0720271-SP HINGE SCREW D=7,2 H=2,7 2 v3y D=7.2 H=2.7 1
25 118-28563 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ASM. 7752997 (73) 1
26 118-25304 PIN 7IEIIE Yy (n
27 118-26401 PIN COVER Y VAL L (1
28 $8-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 L33y 1/8-44 L=4 (2)
29 118-28514 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ASM. YL VA Vs (D
30 SH-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 nyAI7+E b M5X0.8 L=12 (D
31 B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK NIF UE ¥ Jyi{an 1
32 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6. 2X13X1 eI A 3 6.2X13X1 1
33 B1647-704-000-A  DIFFERENTIAL FEED LOCK NUT Fhe - TYIFYH 1
34 B1646-704-000-A DIFFERENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREW - 2 VEY 1
35 $5-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 YIbI2y" 3/32-56 L=3 6
36 121-19756 RUBBER PLATE ASN. Y77 5XIT A7) T
37 121-19806 RUBBER PREESSER PLATE 77 3%91 MY 4 1
38 121-19608 OIL SHIELD RUBBER 77 3%07 A 1
39 121-19905 RUBBER COVER 77 5% AR A 1
40 121-20002 RUBBER BASE PLATE 77" 70T M {14 1
41 SS-7090620-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 YIF2Y" 9/64-40 L=6. 1 p)
42 121-19400 RUBBER CASE ¥ Uy vT M- 1
43 118-27607 OIL SHIELD RUBBER,LOWER JATT 52 A 1
44 $S-7060510-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 TILI3y” 3/32-56 L=4.8 2
45 122-82901 FEED BAR SUPPORT IYh THVEYT 2
18 121-19509 RUBBER ® Y T A T
47 118-27904 RUBBER 24y VT A 1
48 R0-4801201-00 RUBBER RING oYy 1
49 118-28308 SUPPORT THROAT PLATE NI{EHYT 1
50 SL-4051231-SC SCREW M5 L=12 ¥ B RYEFA 237 M5 L=12 2
51 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4. 8X§.4X0.8 5% & 3 4.8X8.4X0.8 4
52 SM-4041055-SP SCREW FA 2y M4 L=10 4
53 $8-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 vI3y" 9/64-40 L=6 4
54 118-28605 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER $b° 9FavLyyF 1
55 $S-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 v3%y° 1/4-40 L=11 1
56 B1645-704-000-A BUSHING N - FA-RYT 7 AN 1
57 R0-0601501-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
58 119-91502 SPRING FPHFIVEILAT -N 3 1
59 122-83255 ROCKER SHAFT ASM. b 9FIIRYY 2FYT Y 1
60 $8-4090515-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 A3y 9/64-40 L=5 2
51 122-83107 DIFFERENTIAL FEED GRADUATION ASVEEVAS RS RE ] 1
62 115-29005 STOPPER Fp° -F3-%Y RPN - 2
NOTE (& &) 0l1....FOR MO-3604 M0-3604/
02....FOR M0-3614 M0-3614/
03....FOR M0-3616 M0-3616F



7. CHAIN LOOPER. COMPONENTS (FOR MO-3616)
ERN—/\BEHRMO-3616H)

S —-13-



REF.NO ~_NOTE _ _PARTNO. __ . DESCRIPTION L S S aty
1 B2103-816-0A0  SLIDER ARM ASM. =y a-hy v va vy 3 1
2 B2103-816-000-B CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT SLIDE ARM =7 a-hve vt vy (1)
3 S§-7110720-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YIt7%y" 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
4 118-29751 CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK PIN VAUV VYV i AT R (1
5 B2105-816-000 CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK =y a-hv By (1)
6 122-84105 CHAIN LOOPER ROD =¥ avpyayl 1
7 SD-0720803-TH  STEP-SCREW D=7.24 H=8§ EA 1
8 01 B2119-8316-BO0  BEARING B =¥ a-hv wyh A 7Yy B 1
] 123-42308 BRACKET = aYhRIT IR % 1

10 SM-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0,8 L=12 uyH7744 I M5X0.8 L=12 1
11 B2111-716-000  BUSHING, REAR SRS VAP TP Y 1
12 122-83404 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT = V) VA 1
13 115-39061 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT DRIVING ARM =¥ 1-%y 3-§ -97 I3 1
14 SM-6051202-TP ~ SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 a7h77+% bh M5X0.8 L=12 (1)
15 55-4080610-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 FaT XY 1/8-44 L=6.4 1
16 01 122-58505 PIN,LONG SV PEVISVISICE)! 1
17 123-42200 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT DRIV. LINK =7 avhyavh vyvy 1
18 01 122-59008 PIN, SHORT SV PEVINVIARIE V) 1
19 121-21612 DRIVING BALL ARM BRACKET JRIN A4 ¥ 1
20 S8-6110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.5 ©7%Y° 11/64-40 L=6.5 3
21 S8-4080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 FAT %Y 1/8-44 L=6.4 1
22 121-22008 BUSHING, FRONT =3 29hyY JNIALL 1
23 B2525-352-000  OIL SEAL RING B=N3 7 FART- 1
24 118-29405 CHAIN LOOPER =y avhy h-m 1
25 SS-9110430-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 oya7E b 1
26 122-83503 CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ARM EVAET) M) RIS 1
27 PS-0200062-KH  SPRING PIN 2X6 A7° W e v 2X6 1
28 B2531-704-000  WASHER I79F IRWITY- 1
29 SS-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 oyh7% b 15/64-28 1

NOTE (&)

01....SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE

—14 —

BRI



8. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS

E—=2N FA—ER

14

-15 -



REF.NO ~ NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. . __._ DESCRIPTION ______ ___| S W ( Qty
1 122-54009 BUSHING, REAR BN =3 JT AL )
2 06  CS-103121A-SH COLLAR ASM, D=10.32 W=12 Z5Ab9r D=10.32 W=12 43 9
3 5$5-8660530-TP ~ SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 MAZY* 1/4-40 L=4.5 (4)
4 B2507-804-000-B BUSHING, FRONT B=N 37 QTARN 2
5 121-22404° UPPER LOOPER SHAFT L N -y 1
[ SM=6061200-3P SCREW XY M6 L=12 2
7 01  122-73355 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE ASM. YIL- -3 b $Hrr3 1
8 02 122-73454 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE B ASM. Y9k~ -5 4V $FIBr3 1
9 01 118-33613 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE SUPPORT YIL-N A AM Hr (D

10 02 118-93302 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE SUPPORT B 97L-n B {M ¥4I B (n
11 122-73108 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE gyL-N -5 N (1)
12 122-73207 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER YIR-N -4 X (1
13 118-42101 OIL FELT WIh-N -5 4 7Lhb 1
14 121-23410 LOWER LOOPER SHAFT SEN-N -3 ) 1
15 $5-9090410-TP SCREW ayhyR hh 1
16 01 119-91601 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE COVER DN MEA 2] 1
17 02 B2515-704-00B UPPER LOOPER GUIDE COVER B TI-NF A A B 1
18 SS-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 W33y 3/32-56 L=5.5 2
19 118-33308 UPPER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE SyL-N ANTVH 1
20 SS-4090615-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 FA Ry 9/64-40 L=6 1
21 03 T18-31757 PIN ASM. UIN-NEF Y I3 1
22 118-31708 OIL WICK STOPPER BALL ayypA Y (D
23 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK a3y (0.1)
24 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK a3y (0.1)
25 01 122-84402 LOOPER HOLDER, A WI-N =07 A 1
26 SS-9151210~-TP SCREW 15764-28 L=1T.8 aynry b 15/64-28 1
27 $S-9090610-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 nyArE Ah 9/64-40 L=5.5 1
28 02 122-84501 LOOPER HOLDER, B WIh-n° -5 B 1
29 S§8-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 ayarE b 15/64-28 1
30 S§S-9090610-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 nyhrk b 9/64-40 L=5.5 1
3T 11833506 T.OWER LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP SAN-N T Y T
32 121-24004 THREAD TAKE-UP, RIGHT YIN-N -FYL Y I¥ 1
33 §S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 7%y 11/64-40 L=7.8 - 1
34 SS-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 337 1/8-44 L=4 1
35 118-31906 PIN -y ay{ey 1
36 06 I18-31807 GAUGE UIN-NT AN FIr -7 I
37 07 119-91809 GAUGE yyk-N B AN $y - 1
38 RO-0371801-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
39 121-23907 THREAD GUIDE, RIGHT I =N -{b7vH ¥ 1
40 SS-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 N2y 9/64-40 L=6 1
41 121-23808 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP COVER W=N -7VE 7N - T
42 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 Fa 237 M4 L=6 2
43 118-33407 LOWER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE Jah-n AdTvH 1
44 S$5-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 IRy 9/64-40 L=6 1
45 121-23659 OIL SHIELD PLATE ASH. N-N -4 IF Iy I3 1
45 B2508-704-000 OTL SEAL RSP E IR T
47 B2530-704-000 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT RUBBER RING YIN-N Y7 T AT 1
48 8S-6090630-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 b33y 9/64-40 L=6 4
49 118-33100 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE gIh-n AbFvH F1- 1
50 §5-7090850-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 IALIZY 9/64-40 L=8 1
51 TI8-90001 TRAVELING NEEDLE GUARD ASEYIZA T
52 SS5-6060440-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 |57 3N 2
53 119-99307 LOWER LOOPER SAh-n" - 1
54 $5-6090620-TP SCREW IRy 1
55 118-33209 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP, LEFT N-N 7y ex 1
56 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40L=T7.8 IWeI3yT 11/64-40 L=7.8 T
57 122-87306 LOWER LOOPER ARM JEN-N =33 97 1
58 PS-0300062-KH SPRING PIN 3X6 A7 Yy ety 3X6 1
59 - B2531-704-000 WASHER ¥ UF IAYYIY- 1
60 S5-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 ayhrs b 15/64-28 1
61 07  CS-103121A-SH COLLAR ASN. I=10.32 W=12 AFAV9T D=10.32 W=12 /3 I
62 SS-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 MEY 1/4-40 L=4.5 (2)
63 02 121-76004 UPPER LOOPER WIN-N - 1
64 04 118-88104 UPPER LOOPER PIh-ne 1
65 05 119-99208 UPPER LOOPER TIh-N - 1
66 121-30803 OTL FELT TIL-N ~%29372hh T
67 121-30704 FELT HOLDER YIh-N -¥av27ohbh AT 1
68 S$S-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 L3Ry 3/32-56 L=3 1
69 CQ-2020000-00 0IL WICK ayy 0.1

NOTE (i:3d)

01....FOR M0-3604,M0-3616
02....FOR M0-3614

03....SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE

04....FOR M0-3604,M0-3616
(NEEDLE #9,#11,#14)
05....FOR MO-3604,M0-3616
(NEEDLE #14,#16,#18)
06....FOR M0-3604,M0-3614
07....FOR M0-3616

—-16 -

M0-3604,M0-3616 8
M0-3614/4
BRPASEH
MO0-3604,M0-3616 8
(#r&FH9,411,414)
M0-3604,M0-3616 5
(#+ZF114,116,%18)
MO-3604,M0-3614F
M0-3616/



9. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1)

frExBEE (1)

24

—-17 -~



REF.NO __NOTE _ __PARTNO. . __ DESCRLIPTION .1 LS S S Qy
1 122-82257 FOOT LIFTING LEVER STAND ASM. AFIEET S VN -8 473 1
2 122-82208 FOOT LIFTING LEVER STAND AHIUETS IR -4 1 (1)
3 122-82307 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER AFIEETS N - (1)
4 122-82406 STOPPER FHIIF Zhype - (1)
5 SM-7040550-SP  SCREW M4 L=5 YILI3Y" M4 L=5 (2)
3 SD-0640246-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=2.4 % V%Y D=6.35 H=2.4 )
7 PS-0300142-KH  SPRING PIN 0.3 X 14 X7 ey 3K14 (D
8 122-82505 SPRING : AFICETS N (1)
9 SM-6030350-SD  SCREW M3 L=2.9 k5%y" M3 L=2.9 (1)

10 S$S-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FA" 3y 11/64-40 L=7 2
11 122-87207 PRESSER REGULATOR SCREW PSR =UATER T
12 121-15903 PRESSER SPRING AHIN 1
13 121-14807 PRESSER REGULATOR NUT AL F20Pvh 1
14 122-88700 RRESSER REGULATOR SCREW WASHER AyrFaveyiy ¥ 1
15 SM-8040402-TP _ SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 MEY M4X0.7 L=4 1
16 RO-1100901-00  RUBBER RING 0Wvr T
17 121-14906 PRESSER BAR COVER AHTH Y AN - ]
18 RO-1100901-00  RUBBER RING 0yvs* 2
19 122-82109 PRESSER BAR BUSHING AFTH YRR 1

20 121-14468 PRESSER BAR ASM. A4 973 1

21 SS-8T10510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 A%y 11/64-40 1=5 I

22 B1534-804-000 PRESSER FOOT ARM HINGE SHAFT DT Yy 1

23 121-13205 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT ATy 1

24 121-13304 BUSHING LERSA P! 1

25 $S-6121020-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 ¥5%y" 3/16-28 1=9.5 1

26 T18-19414 LIFTING HOOK X¥I77 797 T

27 SH-6061200-SP  SCREW bS5y M6 L=12 1

28 NM-6060003-SC  NUT M6 YA M6 1

29 118-19703 PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING AFIYF N F 1

30 121-13403 LIFTING ARM AYIY IR5Ab Y5 1

31 121-13403 LIFTING ARN KTV IA5ANT T

32 $S-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 myprE A 15/64-28 1

33 SS-7161040-SP  SCREW 1/4-24 L= 9.5 INLSRY 1/4-24 1=9.5 1

34 118-19315 LIFTING LEVER AIITH U - 1

35 118-19109 LIFTING LEVER SCREW AYIPY UN - 3 1

36 118-19208 LIFTING LEVER SPRING AHITT U - I & I

37 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 myA73Yh 11/64-40 1

38 SS-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 TRETFY" 11/64-40 L=14 1

39 B1529-804-000 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER STO AYIT UM - ZRYN - 1

40 SS-6110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 v5%y" 11/64-40 L=6.5 1

- 18 -



10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2)

M ABER (2)

35

—-19 —



REF.NO  _NOTE _ _PARTNO. ~__ _  DESCR. S I Qty
1 122-53811 PRESSER FOOT ARM Hvs 1
2 B1528-804-000-A THREAD TRIMMER 1h5In° 1
3 $S-7060510-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 VIL7%Y" 3/32-56 L=4.8 1
4 01 118-76166 PRESSER FOOT ASM. I3 1
5 118-72009 PRESSER FOOT HINGE Ayreyy (1)
[ SS-6090650-5P SCREW 9784-40 L=5 v535 9/64-20 =85 ‘OB
7 B1530-804-000 STOPPER L ApyA° - (N
8 WP-0250516-SD WASHER 2. 5X6X0.5 5% 1 % 2.5X6X0.5 (1)
9 $8-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 I3y 3/32-56 L=5.5 (1)
10 SS-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 t5%3" 3/32-56 L=1.9 (1)
11 BI511-814-000 REAR PRESSER FOOT BIAIE A O
12 B1507-804-C00 PRESSER FOOT Hz (D
13 $S-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 TILIFY° 1/8-44 L=4.9 (N
14 B1508-804-00B SPRING AT RIVIN 3 (1)
15 B1509-804-C00 STITCH TONGUE Y INE T (1
15 85-6060440-1TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 (575 OB
17 B1510-814-000 CURL GUARD B-Rp A (1
18 118-20701 FINGER GUARD g p-p (1)
19 02  121-52468 PRESSER FOOT. , (FINGER GUARD). MIFYT Y2k ¥ -} %) 1
20 118-72009 PRESSER FOOT HINGE HIeyy ()
7T 535-6090650-3P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t7% 9/64-40 L=6 -
22 B1530-804-000 STOPPER Hz Zpyn - ()
23 WP-0250516-SD WASHER 2.5%6X0.5 ¥ 3 2.5X6X0.5 (D
24 §5-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 L33y 3/32-56 L=5.5 (1)
25 $S8-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=1.9 k3% 3/32-56 L=1.9 (1)
76 BIGTI-814-000 REAR PRESSER FOOT ATHIT R [CON
27 B1507-814-00P PRESSER FOOT Hr (n
28 $S8-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 YILI2Y 1/8-44 L=4 9 (1
29 B1508-804-00B SPRING I MY 3 (D
30 121-60008 STITCH TONGUE N L (N
3T 3S-6060440~-TP SCREW 3/32-56 =35 (555 1y
32 B1510-814-000 CURL GUARD F-AR A (1
33 118-20701 FINGER GUARD g B -y (1
34 04 121-53763 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 7 agptThyT v(aw p -h v% 1
35 121-56907 PRESSER FOOT HINGE I avt¥T ey (1)
36 55-5090650-3P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 Y53y 9/64-40 L=6 -
37 121-64802 REAR PRESSER FOOT Yy A (D
38 121-67805 SPRING, FOR REAR PRESSER FOOT =2 VAT A 3 (1
39 B1513-816-000 NUT, FOR REAR PRESSER FOOT 2% VAT bYy 330 b (1)
40 121-67409 HINGE PIN I avkiT kv ety (1)
47 T21-62202 PRESSER FOOT VAV OB
42 121-67607 PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING AFTIF n % (n
43 121-67508 HINGE SCREW A VAT VY R (1)
44 $5-6060340-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.5 €3%y" 3/32-56 L=2.5 (1)
45 B1514-816-000 SCREW A¥I97 n 3 MIYERY (1)
45 121-67708 PRESSER TOOT PYF 33 (-
47 121-15408 FINGER GUARD e ~p (1)
48 05 B1539-804-000 PRESSER FOOT FIXING PLATE AL 274X 1
49 05 SS-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 t5%y" 3/32-56 L=3.5 1
50 03  '118-76869 PRESSER FOOT ASM. A )3 1
51 T T18-72009 PRESSER FOOT HINGE Ty (1)
52 $8-6090650-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t3%y" 9/64-40 L=6 (1
53 B1530-804-000 STOPPER L ZpyN - (1)
54 WP-0250516-SD WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 t3¥ b % 2.5X6X0.5 (1)
55 $S-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 Y33y 3/32-56 L=5.5 (1)
56 S5-6060210-SP SCREW 3732-56 L= 1.9 €75y 3/32-56 L=1.9 (1
57 B1511-814-000 REAR PRESSER FOOT HIHVR A (1
58 B1507-814-00P PRESSER FOOT Az (N
59 $8-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 YIL737" 1/8-44 L=4.9 (D
60 B1508-804-00B SPRING I MY 3 (1
61 B1509-814-00P STITCH TONGUE APANTE T (0D
62 $S-6060440-TpP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 &7 (1
63 B1510-814-000 CURL GUARD F-Ih A (N
64 118-20701 FINGER GUARD ey - (n
NOTE (i%32) 01....FOR MO-3604 MO0-3604
02....FOR MO-3614(FOR JAPAN) M0-3614(BAMA)
03....FOR MO-3614(FOR EXPORT) MO-3614 (8 )
04....FOR MO-3616 M0-3616
05....SPECIAL ORDER PART R BlE ST

(FOR M0-3604,M0-3614)

- 920 —

(M0-3604,M0-3614F)



11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

R FER

o o e e e e e e e et e e ——— e e o e e e o e ey e e e

M0O-3604

42

MO-3616

31 n0-3614

—-21 -



___________________________ IZE_S_Q_R_I_P_T_I_Q_N__-_________k__‘4__1___{_ oy
1 SM-4050855-SP SCREW FAT 3y M5 L=8 1
2 B3113-352-000 MOUNTING BRACKET YRL-N A N -hY MyER 4 1
3 B2401-816-000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE . YA{b b -hY 1
4 B2402~716-000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE GUIDE JAMN By TYH |
5 S5-5150510-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=5 A3y 15/64-28 L=5 1
6 122-86050 TENSTON CONTROLLER ASH. JAMFATIE GHIT § 1
7 122-86308 TENSION POST NUT PESEVNSEAN (n
8 122-86506 ROTATING STOPPER TR IITFIIITIN A (n
9 122-86407 TENSION SPRING JAL M FaTIn & (N

10 122-86605 THREAD TENSION DISK 1bFauvys (2)

I1 122-86209 THREAD TENSION FELT P Z S EVEVETS M

12 122-86001 THREAD TENSION POST YA NIV (n

13 122-86100 THREAD GUIDE Favyy ANV (n

14 122-83701 THREAD GUIDE A YR BA BTV A 1

15 $5-4090415-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FAEY 9/64-40 L=4 3

16 122-83800 THREAD GUIDE B JR{MIAPTVFAB |

17 122-83602 THREAD GUIDE BASE JRIMIMITVIIR 4 1

18 122-83909 THREAD GUIDE HOOK IR M hATA 1

19 SD-0600341-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.0 H=3 .4 2 iy 1

20 PS-0200052-XH SPRING PIN 2.3X5 A7V ey 2.3 5 1

21 * 123-47555 LOWER THREAD CANM CONPL. YEVARFIT I

22 122-87405 SHAFT JALNIAY 1

23 $S-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 A% 11/64-40 L=3.5 2

24 122-84006 THREAD GUIDE YA{NTVH4 1

25 SS-4110515-8Sp SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 a3 11/64-40 L=5 1

26 121-21307 THREAD GUIDE SPRING TRTVHE 1 PAN R I

27 WZ-0640312-K0 WAVED WASHER FINHY ¥ % 6.4X11X0.3 1

28 $5-4090415-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FATRY 9/64-40 L=4 1

29 122-88502 CENTER THREAD GUIDE Favhy LTV 1

30 SM-1030601-SC SCREW M3 L=6 ¥72%y° M3X0.5 L=6 3

31 122-84857 THREAD TENSION SPRING JUNCTION IMFITIN ZFIT 5 (%) I

32 122-85102 THREAD TENSION KNOB, YELLOW IMFavyyva(x) (n

33 122-85508 TENSION SPRING BUSHING INS S 2 (1)

34 122-84808 TENSION SPRING, YELLOW {hFavan 2(%) (1

35 122-85409 TENSION DISK PRESSER 1bFarvysty (1)

36 122-85607 THREAD TENSTON SPRING FELT TMFaoIN FF Tohbh M

37 122-85706 THREAD TENSION DISK {395 (2)

38 122-85805 THREAD TENSION RUBBER 1M Favya Ay (1)

39 122-85300 TENSION POST 1hFagvk v (1)

40 122-85904 THREAD GUIDE Fa99¥ STV (1)

41 NS-6110420-3pP NUT 11/64-40 Uy 11/64-40 (D

42 122-84758 THREAD TENSION SPRING JUNCTION IMITIN 35T 9 (TH) 1

43 122-85003 THREAD TENSION KNOB, RED 1bFagyy3(7H) (1)

44 122-85508 TENSION SPRING BUSHING INE VAR T (N

45 122-84709 TENSION SPRING, RED 1M a9 2(7H) (1)

46 122-85400 TENSION DISK PRESSER S EV A s A oY)

47 122-85607 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT {MFITIN 29 720b (1)

48 122-85706 THREAD TENSION DISK 1M avyys (2)

49 122-85805 THREAD TENSION RUBBER 1M Favya Ay (1)

50 122-85300 TENSTON POST {bFanvk (1)

51 122-85004 THREAD GUIDE Fagy¥ I TV €]

52 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 oYArFYh 11/64-40 (0

53 122-84956 THREAD TENSION SPRING JUNCTION {MFIIIN 35V 9 (T1) 1

54 122-85201 THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE 1hFavy933(71) (n

55 122-85508 TENSION SPRING BUSHING N 37 yYa (1)

56 122-84907 TENSION SPRING, BLUE {2V Z(TE) (1)

57 122-85409 TENSION DISK PRESSER 1bFavystse (n

58 122-85607 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT PR EVIINES M2 A (D

59 122-85706 THREAD TENSION DISK 1M Faryys (2)

60 122-85805 THREAD TENSION RUBBER 1hFavya Ay (1)

61 122-85300 TENSTON POST PISET S 3] (D)

62 122-85904 THREAD GUIDE Fauyy IV (1)

63 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 oyArFIN 11/64-40 (D

64 $8-7110710-SL SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.0 vhET3Y 11/64-40 L=T7 1

—-922 —



12. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS
A B

— 93 —



CENO . MIE PARTNO, DESCRIPTLION ) YA S ey
1 01 118-23804 CRANK PIN C 797838 150y C 1
2 122-86704 FEED FORKED ARM YIAZTATAYF 1
3 SM-GOGMOZ—TP SCREW M6 L=14 OYHI71%3" M6 L=14 1
4 121-32502 BUSHING, REAR YIAZY 7 OIOARN 1
5 CS-111101E-SH  COLLAR ASM. P=11.11 W=10 A7AM97-D=11,11 W=10 73 1
6 S5-8660330-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 MY 1/4-40 L=3 (2)
7 121-32304 KNIFE DRIVING ARM SHAFT A2 97Ty 1
8 06 SS-4060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 IRy 3/32-56 L=2.5 1
9 115-65801 UPPER KNIFE GUIDE SHAFT YIAZN AN I 1

10 115-66809 0IL SEAL YIAXY" 7 FANT-N 1

11 121-32403 BUSHING, FRONT YIAZY' 7 YIAR) 1

12 02 SS-6111040-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 £33y 11/64-40 L=9.5 1

13 02 121-33302 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT A LIAZ HHI(A) 1

14 02 118-45609 KNIFE LIAZ 1

15 07 S5-9090813-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 Y578 b 9/64-40 L=8 1

16 07 WP-0370316-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 L3¥ % 3.7X8X0.3 1

17 03 118-45708 KNIFE L7AZ 1

18 03 121-33401 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT LIAX FHx 1

19 03 SS-6111610-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 L7y 11/64-40 L=16 1

20 04 115-98000 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT YIAZIFT 1

21 04 118-45807 UPPER KNIFE YTAZ 1

22 06 115-65702 WASHER YIAZEIT ¥ 4 % 1

23 06 SS-4060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 FA 3T 3/32-56 L=2.5 1

24 06 115-65504 UPPER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE YPAZEHT 1

25 06 118-48405 UPPER KNIFE COVER YPAZIN - 1

26 04 SS-9111610-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 oYH78 W 11/64-40 L=16 1

27 05 118-45500 UPPER ENIFE SUPPORT YPAZIL 1

28 05 118-45906 UPPER KNIFE YIAZ 1

29 05 SS-9112310-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=23 IYH7E Wb 11/64-40 L=23 1

NOTE (%) 01....SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE BIRMNASEHR
02....FOR M0-3604,M0-3614(FOR JAPAN) M0-3604,M0-3614( HAH)

03....FOR MO-3616(FOR JAPAN) MO-3616(H A&H)
04....FOR MO-3604,M0-3614(FOR EXPORT) M0-3604,M0-3614 (& H FH)
05....FOR MO-3616(FOR EXPORT) MO-3616 (¥ M )

06....FOR EXPORT
07....FOR JAPAN

—94 —

s A
HAH



13. LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS

T X AE%

1011

43

v .

20 ————

/

- 95 ~



___________________________ QE_S_Q_R,I_?_T_I_Q_N____________t__‘g__X_ 1 Qty
1 $S-2110910-SL SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 W72 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
2 01 R4200-JOE-DAQ THROAT PLATE ASH. MHR(23) 1
3 118-06304 PLUG MI{A74 (2)
4 02 R4305-JOE-EAO THROAT PLATE ASM. MLR(23) 1
5 118-06304 PLUG NPTV (2)
6 03 R4508-J0E-DAG THROAT PLATE ASN. MNAR(F3) i
7 118-06304 PLUG N{a7R (2)
8 122-88908 THROAT PLATE BASE B SUPPORT NILRA £ (B)YT 1
g SM-4051055-SP SCREW FA 3y 2

10 10 122-57267 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASM. JEAZRDYYHRL (F3) 1

T 09 122-57366 LOWER ENTFE BRACKET ASH. ZPIASPZZ ZICEY) I

12 121-33211 SPRING STOPPER YHEAZN FPALH (0

13 118-06304 PLUG N{474 (1)

14 $S-7110720-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YWEF2Y 11/64-40 L=7 (n

15 118-46607 SPRING IBAZ AN Yy N i (1)

16 12T1-32619 LOWER ENIFE BRACKET JEATNIIFAL oY)

17 121-02208 THROAT PLATE BASE A NI{ER { A (1)

18 $S-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 k3% 11/64-40 L=6 (2)

19 121-03701 RUBBER PLUG B A4 ¥ IV A B (1)

20 121-03602 RUBBER PLUG A A4 KTV A A (1)

71 10 121-32700 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD JRAX AIAN T 7 (D

22 $8-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 YhsF b 11/64-40 L=9.5 (1)

23 121-33104 LOWER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE SHAR HHT (1)

24 10 121-32908 ROTATING STOPPER YHRZRZAN Y 7 IYP R (D

25 5S-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 YIL329* 9/64-40 L=6.8 (2)

26 09 121-32809 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD JRAX AV T 7 M

27 09 121-33005 ROTATING STOPPER IEAX 234F I IRTIR A (0

28 121-33708 HOLDER PIN AN9F3IR Y (2)

29 $S-7151120-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 IWL73y" 15/64-28 L=11 (1)

30 B1423-804-000 UPPER PLATE MA{h F3-3% 5 o944 (1)

31 B1422-804-000 PIN N NIV - ey 4]

32 118-46805 HOLDER PIN ey (n

33 118-46003 LOWER KNIFE JHAZ 1

34 $S-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 ¥5%y° 15/64-28 L=14 2

35 118-47100 NEEDLE GUARD HOLDER WhLEs e 1

36 07 118-90100 NEEDLE GUARD N9F T

37 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 I35y 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

38 $8-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 INLFRY" 9/64-40 L=6 1

39 08 118-90308 NEEDLE GUARD N oy 1

40 09 120-15301 NEEDLE HOLDER N oy 1

41 09 120-15400 NEEDLE HOLDER NoF I

42 09 S$S-7060510-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 YILF%y" 3/32-56 L=4.8 2

43 09 121-77903 NEEDLE HOLDER nNYox 1

44 09 SS-7090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 YIL7%Y" 9/64-40 L=4.6 1

45 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 v33%y" 11/64-40 L=6 2

46 122-87801 THROAT PLATE BASE C MR {(C) i

47 118-04606 RUBBER PLUG P2 M A A 1

48 04 R4200-J6E-D0O THROAT PLATE N {A 1

49 05 R4305-J6E-E00 THROAT PLATE INEL 1

50 06 R4508-IJ6E-D0O THROAT PLATE M{E 1

NOTE (i) 01....FOR MO-3604 M0-36045
02....FOR ¥0-3614 M0-3614/
03....FOR M0-3616 MO-3616F

04....FOR MO-3604(FOR JSP)
05....FOR M0O-3614(FOR JSP)
06....FOR MO-3616(FOR JSP)
07....FOR M0-3604,M0-3604(FOR JSP)
08....FOR M0-3614,M0-3614 (FOR JSP)
09....FOR M0-3616,40-3616 (FOR JSP)
10....FOR M0-3604,40-3604(FOR JSP)
M0-3614,40-3614(FOR JSP)

- 26 —

HO-3604(JSPH)
M0-3614(JSPA)
MO-3616(JSPA)
M0-3604/,M0-3604(JSPA)
MO-3614F5,M0-3614 (JSPH)
MO-3616/,M0-3616(JSPH)
M0-3604 /4 ,M0-3604 (JSPFI)
MO-3614 7 ,M0-3614(JSPA)



14. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

EREAE

20

&)
—97 —

19



- 98 —

REF.NO _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO. . . DESCRIPTION _ ] L S S ay .
1 122-75962 OIL PUMP ASM. X292%° V7 A4hya Y 1
2 122-56103 WORM GEAR E-A% ¥ (1)
3 55-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 PARY" 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
4 SQ-1150453-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW FL-7" byrIiy (1)
5 SQ-1150451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW F1-7 LyhyRy (1)
6 121-30308 OILING PIN IVIEEVETAD, 1
7 121-30407 OIL FELT N ¥avavey 7:h) 1
8 TA-0400301-M0  PLUG D=4X4.5 L=3 bALY D=4X4.5 L=3 1
9 SM-8050402-TP  SCREW MRS 1

10 118-34603 0IL SUPPLY BUSH 2R vEava7 vya 1
11 122-52706 0IL SUPPLY FELT 2 ¥ vEana7a} 0.1
12 BP-3000002-00  VINYL PIPE b z-hne {70 0.2
13 BP-3000002-00 VINYL PIPE [0 H S o 0.3
14 122-56004 O0IL TUBE HOLDER A N 4
15 SQ-0000451-MZ  CONNECTING. SCREW N AT VIR 1
16 SQ-1150441-SD CONNECTING SCREW SN AT LVEIRS 1
17 122-71805 WORM -4 1
18 SM-6061802-TP  SCREW M6 L=18 OYAI7+E Wb 2
19 WP-0651056-SH  WASHER 6.5X11X1 L7 A % 6.5X11X1 2

20 121-30100 0IL GAUGE M -y 1

21 121-30209 RUBBER PACKING MV = N 9%y 1

22 SM-4050855-SP  SCREW FAT R M5 L=8 2

23 122-55907 OILING EXIT SUPPORT brays FH¥x 1

24 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 BYh739h 11/64-40 1

25 SQ-1110451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW N AT LYEYRY 1

26 121-29854 FLOAT ASH, U%31 3 1

27 121-29904 0IL GAUGE BAR VAEUS YA (1)

28 121-30001 FLOAT SUPPORT LN b NN (1)

29 121-29805 FLOAT 7§31 (1)

30 SM-4060801-SE  SCREW FATFY 1



15.SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS

=2 ERTF—TVE&

4
. -

|

:

29

- 99 —



-30 —

REF.NO _ _NOTE __ PARTNO, = DESCRIPTION | L S S Qy
1 119-59400 TABLE (SEMI-SUNKEN) F=7" N (213 av). 1
2 01 119-66702 BOLT A IZEC T ANEN 4
3 02 115-71601 BOLT A Ur4EE bh A 4
4 123-41954 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. A2V y1-2 (B2 39) 03 1
5 123-41905 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE(SEMI - SUNKEN) AIIF J2-b (273 av) (D
6 123-41806 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE XX Ya-h (D
7 SK-2351600-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 INFRIRY 3
8 $S-6090630-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L35y 9/64-40 L=6 5
9 03 S8S-5110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 22" 11/64-40 L=7 2

10 03 SK-2351600-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 INFFEIRY 3
11 118-50815 CASE SPONGE =235y 1
12 118-49411 COOLING FAN CASE YIIIE -2 1
13 115-71403 RUBBER CUSHION B-yva 4 4
14 118-49601 SPACER F -3V Agac -9- 4
15 118-49361 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. ° TV-A054503 1
16 WP-1002036-SE WASHER 10X21X2 VF T R 1
17 WS-1002560-KR  SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 M} 10X18X2.5 4
18 NS-6240630-SE  NUT 3/8-18 oyA73»h 4
19 111-55108 DRAWER (24 1

20 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT b2y $41 2

21 SK-3311500-SC ~ WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=15 YVE73Y" D=3.1 L=15 6

22 D8204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER YRR IABIN - 1

23 03 121-35554 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. 97 y21-H(73) 1

24 121-35505 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE SUPPORT Ya-h ¥z (1)

25 119-62800 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET RIIR Ja-hr ¢ (D)

26 119-62909 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, UPPER X2 T1-F(9T) (D

27 SS-5090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 MIZZY 9/64-40 L=6 (3)

28 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 YHIFIN 9/64-40 (3)

29 03 119-60002 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, LOWER (BENCH) RIIA Ja-bYR 42y an) 1

NOTE (i*352) 01....FOR JAPAN B
02....FOR EXPORT i
03....FOR JE JEF



16. FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS

LT — 7 IVEMR

—-31 -



REF,NO _NOTE __ PARTNO. . DESCRIPTION ] S S S Oty
1 119-59558 TABLE ASM. 77N (2 v#Y) 73 1
2 115-71809 BOLT ¢ Y4 A C 2
3 115-71908 BOLT D ULZE T NS 2
4 WP-1002036-SE  WASHER 10X21X2 vIE b % 12
5 WS-1002560-ER  SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 N 3¥ b % 10X18X2.5 4
6 NS-6240630-SE ~ NUT 3/3-18 Iyh7F 9k 19
7 115-71403 RUBBER CUSHION 3 -yva A 4
8 118-49379 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. TV-A95180973 (% v#YI%) 1
9 118-49361 - FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. TV -Ar14r3 (1

10 118-50906 FRAME SUPPORT AUXILIARY PLATE TV-A9i4h % 7 (1)
11 SM-9082513-CF  SCREW M3 L=25 V37735 Wb M8 L=25 (4)
12 NM-6080600-SM  NUT M8 IYH7FIh M8 172 (4)
13 WP-0850002-SC  WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 L3¥ b % 8.5X18X1.6 (4)
14 119-60259 CLOTH CHUTE ASM. - RIPA729h (2 vEY) 73 1
15 119-60200 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE XIIE Ya-b (B YY) (N
16 ST-6030821-0A ~ SCREW D=3-24 L=8 Ay v3y D=3-24 L=8 )
17 118-50401 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET LEVER Ya-Mr F Uy - (1)
18 119-60309 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE HOLE XIIX Ya-br ¥ (1)
19 5S-6090420-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 vI%Y" 9/64-40 L=4 (2)

20 118-50609 RUBBER JI-MPF T} (1N

21 118-50500 SPRING 2N F AR &)

22 WP-0370316-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 LI3¥ b % 3.7X8X0.3 (1)

23 ST-6030821-0A  SCREW D=3-24 L=§ AYve vxy* D=3-24 L=§ (1)

24 SS-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 h5Z%3" 11/64-40 L=7 2

25 118-49411 COOLING FAN CASE VANLLEY 1

26 118-50815 CASE. SPONGE Y278y 1

27 01 SS-5110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 F5ZF7" 11/64-40 L=7 2

28 01 SK-2351600-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 INFFEIEY 3

29 SS-6090630-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L%y 9/64-40 L=6 5

30 111-55108 DRAWER € 2V 1

31 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT IR Y I 2

32 SK-3311500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=15 VE23y D=3.1 L=15 6

33 D8204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER LR RIS - 1

34 01 121-35554 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. IR Y2-h(F3) 1

35 121-35505 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE SUPPORT ya-h Hx (1)’

36 119-62800 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET SV YAk (1

37 119-62909 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, UPPER AIPE Ja-h (V1) (1)

38 SS-5090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 M523 9/64-40 L=6 (3)

39 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 IIH7+Ih 9/64-40 (3)

40 01 119-60002 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE,LOWER(BENCH) FIIE Ja-vIE (37 av) 1

NOTE (7E&2) 0l....FOR JE JER

- 32 —



17. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS(FOR MO—-3604,MO—-3614)
SALEEBERMO-3604,MO-36145)

-33—



~34 —

REF.NO  _NOTE  PARTNO. _ DESCRIPTION . S R Qty_
1 119-69458 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM, 1MFYIF 73 1
2 111-85352 THREAD GUIDE ASM. 1MFANTIH 23 (2)
3 111-85402 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AMFYF IAFs (4)
4 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 oyu7Ih M5 (4)
5 B3311-704-000  SPOOL REST ROD CAP 1MTH -%vY 7 (D
6 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER 1MFF 9 9z (1)
7 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1MFE -Y% 7 (1)
8 SM-4051405-SE ~ SCREW M5 L=14 FAT23Y M5 L=14 (2)
9 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 ByArIIe M5 (2)

10 B3309-704-0A0  THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. M7 Ah TV 957 3 (1)
11 B3311-804-000 LOWER THREAD GUIDE 17 ANTvH1 I3 (1
12 SS-7110540-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IhEI2Y 11/64-40 L= 5 (1)
13 B3309-704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARM 1MF ANTvH1 95 (D
14 B3304-704-000-A THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER ANTYHYF AT - (n
15 SM-6053000-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 t71%y° M5X0.8 30 (1)
16 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 oya7FIh M5 (N
17 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1Ma58 9 v (1)
18 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER 1he% 7V} R (4)
19 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN vy (4)

20 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION 1heory (4)

21 111-85006 SPOOL REST ARM 1795 (2)

22 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 oyhs+yh M5 (4)

23 B3317-704-000  NUT 1MIFE - PAFYD (1)

24 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 [ i i (2)

25 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE I-2 A5V (3)

26 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW ¥5 L=14 FaT 1%y M5 L=14 (4)

27 WS-1643202-KN  SPRING WASHER 16.4X26.6X3.2 N3FF % 16.4X26.6X3.2 1



18. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS(FOR MO-3616)

AL EEBIROMO-36165)

X
z

34—

{

— 35—



1 119-69557 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASN. 1MFYIF I3 1
2 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 YVEZRY D=3.8 L=20 (1)
3 119-69565 - SPOOL REST ARM A ASM. 1MFY5 A I3 (n
4 B3319-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE 1b3¥ (3)
5 B3318-704-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1bEFY5 - IA3 (4)
6 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 t73%Y" M6 L=15 (4)
7 B3311-704-000  SPOOL REST ROD CAP {MTE -3Yy7° (D
8 119-69466 THREAD GUIDE ARM B ASM, 1M7957° B 73 (n
9 B3319-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE 1h3¥ (2)
10 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER {MFF Y 9z (D
11 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1MEFF -9% 5 (1)
12 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyhsFIh M5 (2)
13 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FAT IRV M5 L=14 (2)
14 B3309-704-0A0  THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. 1M ANV 95 73 (1
15 B3311-804-000 LOWER THREAD GUIDE b33 {7V Y4 (1)
16 S5-7110540-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 b33 11/64-40 L= 5 (1)
17 B3309-704-000  THREAD GUIDE ARM 1M ANV 95 (n
18 B3304-704-000-A THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER ANV HY5 B - (1)
19 SM-6053000-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 t71%3" M5X0.8 30 (1)
20 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 Yh739h M5 (1)
21 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1MFE v 34 (D
22 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER 1hv% 7hh A (5)
23 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN IMIRITE (5)
24 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION ‘ N EVIS A (5)
25 119-66504 SPOOL REST AMEY5¥ 5 (5)
26 119-69409 THREAD GUIDE ARM B 157957 B (1)
27 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 oy +7h M5 (5)
28 119-69508 SPOOL REST ARM A 1hAFY57° A (n
29 B3317-704-000  NUT {MEFH - PAFYD (1)
30 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 LT % (2)
31 B3321-704-L00  SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A 1MFy7 Hz A (1)
32 SM-4061201-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 FAT XY M6 L=12 (D
33 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 nYas3Ih M6 1y2 (D
34 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE I-b AFIT7 N (3)

- 36 —



19.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
ZEEHRY A b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

When previous parts{(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

in this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders,

EEEME, #HRev . No HECBECLEW,
BAOEREAGVEENGAL, AR NLaE T, JTEATEET.
29186509

No.1098-[04]- - -Rev.No.

*A:Added partsENHE/D:0bsoleted partsHR¥A/E:Erratumilk
p

Rev.PagelRef. Parts No. Rev.PageRef. Parts No. h
No. | B [No. i) g * No, | E INe. @ S
A 04 | 6 2018S-7111810-TP
A 04 6 21(SS-7111410-TP
A 04 6 22 | SM-6061202-TP
A 04 6 25{8S-7111810-TP
A 04 6 26 1SS-7111410-TP
A 04 6 27 {SM-6061202-TFP
A 04 6 291SS-7111810-TP
A 04 6 30i{SS-7111410-TFP
D 03 22 211122-84204 A 04 22 211123-47555

- 37 -



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS =Ll
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
] H N 2% NO e H_ N i H__NO

BP-3000002-00 28 12 | B3318-704-L00-A 36 & R4305-J6E-E00 26 49 $8-2090520-SL 2 29
BP-3000002-00 28 -13 | B3319-704-L00 36 4 R4508-JOE-DAO 26 6 SS-2110910-SL 26 .1
BT-0600402-EA 8 46 | B3319-704-L00 36 9 R4608-J6E-D0O 26 50 $3-3090610-SP 2 32
B1140-716-000 2 19 | B3320-704-L00-A 34 19 SS-3090610-SP 16 40
B1211-804-000 6 18 | B3320-704-L00-A 36 23 SB-1100003-00 6 7 SS-3090610-SP 16 44
B1211-804-000 6 37 | B3321-704-L00 36 31 SD-0260271-SP 10 21 SS-4060310-SP 24 8
B1212-704-000 6 17 | B3530-555-000 4 3 SD-0280401-SL 8 33 S§-4060310-SP 24 23
B1215-804-000 6 6 SD-0600341-TP 22 19 SS-4080610-SP 12 14
B1414-565-000 12 31 CM-3002000-A1 4 6 SD-0640246-SP 18 6 SS-4080610-SP 14 15
B1422-804-000 26 31 CM-3002000-01 2 44 SD-0720271-SP 12 24 S5-4080610-SP 14 21
B1423-804-000 26 30 | CM-3002001-Al 4 11 SD-0720601-TH 10 5 $S-4090415-SP 22 15
B1507-804-C00 20 12 | CM-3002001-01 4 10 SD-0720803-TH 14 7 SS-4090415-SP 22 28
B1507-814-00P 20 27 | CQ-2000000-00 16 24 SK-2351600-SC 30 7 I SS-4090515-SP 12 60
B1507-814-00P 20 58 | CQ-2020000-00 16 23 SK-2351600-SC 30 10 SS-4090615-SP 16 20
B1508-804-00B 20 14 | CQ-2020000-00 16 69 SK-2351600-SC 32 28 $8-4091015-SP 2 13
B1508-804-00B 20 29 | CQ-2520000-00 8 13 SK-3311500-SC 30 21 $8-4110515-SP 8 19
B1508-804-00B 20 60 | CS-0400671-SD 2 5 SK-3311500-SC 32 32 S8-4110515-SP 22 25
B1509-804-C00 20 15 | CS-095081A-SH 10 10 SK-3382001-SE 36 2 SS-4110715-SP 18 10
B1509-814-00P 20 61 CS-103121A-SH 16 2 SK-3412000-SC - 4 35 88-4120615-SP 2 15
B1510-814-000 20 17 | CS-103121A-SH 16 61 SL-4051231-SC 12 50 $5-4151215-8P 4 9
B1510-814-000 20 32 | CS-111101E-SH 24 5 SM-0081001-SD 4 28 38-5080212-TP 6 33
B1510-814-000 20 63 | CS-1201010-SH 8§ 9 SM-1030601-SC 22 30 S8-5090610-SP 30 27
_BI511-814-000 20 11 SM-1040801-SC 2 17 SS-5090610-SP 32 38
B1511-814-000 20 26 | D8204-555-D00 30 22 SM-1040801-SC 4 42 $5-5110710-SP 4 15
B1511-814-000 20 57 | D8204-555-D00 32 33 SM-4040655-SP 2 39 S§-5110710-SP 30 g
B1513-816-000 20 39 SM-4040655-SP 16 42 3S-5110710-SP 32 24
B1514-816-000 20 45 | MAO-11532000 34 25 SM-4040855-SP 2 18 SS-5110710-SP 32 27
B1528-804-000-A 20 2 | MAO-11532000 36 34 SM-4040855-SP 2 23 SS-5160610-SP 22§
B1529-804-000 18 39 | MC-0336007-50 8 48 SM-4040855-SP 4 41 $5-6060210-SP 20 10
B1530-804-000 20 7 | MC-0336007-50 8 53 SM-4040855-SP 6 2 35-6060210-SP 20 25
B1530-804-000 20 22 | MDC-270B1100 8 40 SM-4040855-3SP 6 3 S5-6060210-SP 20 56
B1530-804-000 20 53 | MDC-270B1100 8 42 SM-4040855-SP 8 23 35-6060340-SP 20 44
B1534-804-000 18 22 SM-4040855-SP 8 27 SS-6060410-TP 20 49
B1539-804-000 20 48 | NM-6050001-SE 34 4 SM-4040855-SP 12 .2 3S-6060440-TP 16 52
B1604-704-000 10 22 | NM-6050001-SE 34 9 SM-4041055-SP 2 37 SS-6060440-TP 20 16
B1606-704-000 10 29 | NM-6050001-SE 34 16 SM-4041055-SP 12 52 SS-6060440-TP 20 31
B1624-704-000 12 5 | NM-6050001-SE 34 22 SM-4041455-SN 10 37 SS5-6060440-TP 20 62
B1645-704-000-A 12 56 | NM-6050001-SE 36 12 SM-4050855-SP 6 42 S5-6080320-SP 10 31
B1646-704-000-A 12 34 | NM-6050001-SE 36 20 SM-4050855-SP 22 1 3S-6080410-SP 12 28
B1647-704-000-A 12 33 | NM-6050001-SE 36 27 SM-4050855-SP 28 22 SS-6080410-SP 16 34
B1651-704-000 10 35 | NM-6060001-SE 36 33 SM-4051055-SP 26 9 $5-6080720-SP 8 28
B1652-704-000 10 33 | NM-6060003-SC 18 28 SM-4051255-SP 4 4 S5-6090420-SP 32 19
B1654-704-000 10 34 | NM-6080600-SM 32 12 SM-4051405-SE 34 8 SS-6090620-SP 12 53
B1657-804-00T 12 18 | NS-6090310-SN 2 31 SM-4051405-SE 34 26 3S-6090620-TP 16 54
B2103-816-0A0 14 1 NS-6090310-SP 30 28 SM-4051405-SE 36 13 S8-6090630-SP 16 48
B2103-816-000-B 14 2 | NS-6090310-SP 32 39 SM-4060801-SE 28 30 35-6090630-SP 30 8
B2105-816-000 14 5 | NS-6110310-SP 28 24 SM-4061201-SE 36 32 SS-6090630-SP 32 29
B2111-716-000 14 11 NS-6110420-SP 2 9 SM-6030350-SD 18 9 35-6090650-SP 20 6
B2119-816-B00 14 8 | NS-6110420-SP 18 37 SM-6051202-TP 10 2 $5-6090650-SP 20 21
B2401-816-000 22 3 | NS-6110420-SP 22 4] SM-6051202-TP 10 42 $5-6090650-SP 20 36
B2402-716-000 22 4 | NS-6110420-SP 22 52 SM-6051202-TP 1230 $5-6090650-SP 20 52
B2507-804-000-B 16 4 | NS-6110420-SP 22 63 SM-6051202-TP 14 10 SS-6090670-TP 8 36
B2508-704-000 16 46 | NS-6240630-SE 30 18 SM-6051202-TP 14 14 38-6110610-TP 26 18
B2515-704-00B 16 17| NS-6240630-SE 32 6 SM-6053000-SE . 34 15 SS-6110610-TP 26 45
B2525-352-000 14 23 | NS-6620320-SP 10 45 SM-6053000-SE 36 19 SS-6110710-TP 10 20
B2530-704-000 16 47 | NS-6680410-SP 4 24 SM-6061200-SP 16 6 SS-6110710-TP 14 20
B2531-704-000 14 28 SM-6061200-SP 18 27 SS-6110710-TP 18 40
B2631-704-000 16 59 | PS-0200052-KH 22 20 SM-6061202-TP 6 22 SS-6111040-SP 24 12
B3013-141-H0A 4 17 | PS-0200062-K1 14 27 SM-6061202-TP 6 27 S8-6111440-SP 2 10
B3113-362-000 22 2 | PS-0300062-KH 16 58 SM-6061402-TP 8§ 2 SS-6111610-SP 24 19
B3304-704-000-A 34 14 | PS-0300132-KH 10 23 SM-6061402-TP 8 4 SS-6121020-SP 18 25
B3304-704-000-A 36 18 | PS-0300142-KH 18 7 SM-6061402-TP 10 9 SS-6151440-SP 26 34
B3305-704-000-A 34 7 SM-6061402-TP 24 3 38-6661110-SP - 12 55
B3305-704-000-A 36 11 RE-0500000-K0 12 22 SM-6061610-SC 36 6 S8-7060310-SP 12 35
B3309-704-0A0 34 10 | R0-0371801-00 16 38 SM-6061802-TP 28 18. | S8-7060310-SP 16 68
B3309-704-0A0 36 14 | R0O-0601501-00 12 57 SM-7040550-SP 18 5 SS-7060510-SP 12 44
B3309-704-000 34 13 | R0O-0742401-00 4 27 SM-8040302-TP 2 6 SS-7060510-SP 20 3
B3309-704-000 36 17 | R0O-1082401-00 8 54 SM-8040402-TP 18 15 SS-7060510-SP 26 42
B3311-012-000 34 20 | RO-1100901-00 18 16 SM-8040612-TP 8 17 SS-7060610-SP 16 18
B3311-012-000 36 24 | RO-1100901-00 18 18 SM-8050402-TP 28 9 $8-7060610-SP 20 9
B3311-704-000 34 5 | RO-1952401-00 4 2 SM-9082513-CF 32 11 SS-7060610-SP- 20 24
B3311-704-000 36 7 | RO-3473501-00 6 40 SQ-0000451-MZ 28 15 S8-7060610-SP 20 55
B3311-804-000 34 11 | R0O-4801201-00 12 48 SQ-1110451-MZ 28 25 $8-7080520-SP 20 13
B3311-804-000 36 15 | R4200-JOE-DA0 26 2 SQ-~1150441-SD 28 16 38-7080520-SP 20 28
B3317-704-000 34 23 | R4200-J6E-D00 26 48 SQ-1150451-MZ 28 5 S§-7080520-SP 20 59
B3317-704-000 36 29 | R4305-JOE-EA0 26 4 SQ-1160453-M7 28 4 SS-7090510-SP 26 44

- 38 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ]
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
2% ¥ N % 2 M ks H NO =% " __NO
$S-7090530-SP 2 40 | TA-1701107-RO 4 31 118-19414 18 26 119-49005 21
$S-7090610-SP 2 43 | TA-1871602-R0 4 14 118-19703 18 29 119-49807 12 9
"88-7090610-SP 26 38 | TA-2050416-RO- 10 7 118-20701 20 18 119-49906 12 19
$S-7090611-SL 4 19 118-20701 20 33 119-51100 2 21
8S-7090620-TP 12 41 WP-0250516-SD 20 8 118-20701 20 64 119-56307 6 48
$S-7090710-SP 26 25 | WP-0250516-SD 20 23 118-23804 8 11 119-56505 6 34
8S-7090850-SP 16 50 | WP-0250516-SD 20 54 118-23804 10 39 119-59400 30 1
$S8-7110610-SP 2 12 | Wp-0370316-8D 24 16 118-23804 24 1 119-595568 32 1
S8-7110510-SP 2 26 | WP-0370316-SD° 32 22 118-24018 10 43 119-60002 30 29
$§-7110540-SP 34 12 | WP-0371016-SD 12 3 118-24067 10 40 119-60002 32 40
§S-7110540-SP 36 16 | WP-0480856-SP 12 51 118-25304 12 26 119-60200 32 15
$S-7110710-SL 22 64 | WP-0621016-sb 12 32 118-26310 12 23 119-60259 32 14
$§-7110720-SP 26 14 | WP-0651056-SH 28 19 118-26401 12 27 119-60309 32 18
$S-7110720-TP 14 3 | WP-0751576-SD 4 22 118-27318 10 3 119-62800 30 25
SS-7110810-SP - 10 24 | WP-0764016-SP: 6 46 118-27367 10 1 119-62800 32 36
SS-7110840-SP 6 13 | WP-0850002-SC 32 13 118-27409 12 1 119-62909 30 26
SS-7110840-SP 6 16 | WP-1002036-SE 30 16 118-27607 12 43 119-62909 32 37
SS-7110840-SP 16 33 | WP-1002036-SE 32 4 118-27904 12 47 119-66504 36 25
SS-7110840-SP 16 56 | WP-1612616-SE 34 24 118-28050 12 6 119-66702 30 2
SS-7110840-SP 26 37 | WP-1612616-SE 36 30 118-28308 12 49 119-69409 36 26
SS-7110910-TP 10 14 | WS-0451040-KP 6 36 118-28514 1229 119-69458 34 1
8§-7111410-SP 18 38 | WS-0822010-KP 4 23 118-28563 12 25 119-69466 36 8
SS-7111410-TP 6 21 | WS-1002560-KR 30 17 118-28605 12 54 119-69508 36 28
SS-7111410-TP 6 26 | WS-1002560-KR 32 6 118-28704 10 32 119-69557 36 1
SS-7111410-TP 6 30 | WS-1643202-KN 34 27 118-29405 14 24 119-69565 36 3
$S-7111810-SP 6 35 | WZ-0420350-KP 2 4 118-29751 14 4 119-91502 12 58
SS-7111810-TP 6 12 | WZ-0640312-K0 22 27 118-31708 16 22 119-91601 16 16
SS-7111810-TP 6 156 | WZ-0850302-K0 4 16 118-31757 16 21 119-91809 16 37
SS-7111810-TP 6 20 | WZ-2640310-KH 6 39 118-31807 16 36 119-99208 16 65
SS-7111810-TP 6 25 118-31906 16 35 119-99307 16 53
SS-7111810-TP 6 29 100-04109 4 12 118-33100 16 49 120-15301 26 40
SS-7112420-SP 6 31 111-55108 30 19 118-33209 16 55 120-15400 26 41
8S-7151120-SP 26 29 111-55108 32 30 118-33308 16 19 121-00301 4 40
8S-7161040-SP 18 33 111-55207 30 20 118-33407 16 43 121-01309 2 33
SS-8080310-TP 8 39 111-55207 32 31 118-33506 16 31 121-01408 2 42
SS-8080310-TP 8 41 111-85006 34 21 118-33613 16 9 121-01515 2 30
SS-8090530-TP 8 b 111-85105 34 17 118-34603 28 10 121-01903 4 7
SS-8110410-TP 2 8 111-85105 36 21 118-41350 4 33 121-01903 4 8
SS-8110410-TP 2 35 111-85204 34 6 118-42101 16 13 121-01952 4 5
SS-8110410-TP 10 11 111-85204 36 10 118-45500 24 27 121-02109 4 20
SS-8110410-TP 12 7 111-85352 34 2 118-45609 24 14 121-02208 26 17
SS-8110410-TP 22 23 111-85402 34 3 118-45708 24 17 121-02307 2 24
SS-8110410-TP 28 3 111-85501 34 18 118-45807 24 21 121-02406 2 25
SS-8110510-SP 18 21 111-85501 36 22 118-45906 24 28 121-02752 2 2
SS-8110750-SP 10 19 116-01301 2 3 118-46003 26 33 121-03206 2 41
S§8-8151160-SP 6 45 1156-03703 4 21 118-46607 26 15 121-03404 2 38
SS-8660330-SP 24 6 115-03810 4 29 118-46805- 26 32 121-03602 26 20
S§-8660530-TP 16 3 115-03885 4 26 118-47100 26 35 121-03701 26 19
SS-8660530-TP 16 62 116-03919 4 25 118-48405 24 25 121-04907 4 32
S§-8660610-TP 8§ 10 115-10609 6 38 118-49361 30 15 121-05201 4 34
SS-9090410-TP 16 15 115-29005 12 62 118-49361 32 9 121-05359 2 1
SS-9090610-TP 16 27 115-30110 10 41 118-49379 32 8 121-07108 6 10
$S-9090610-TP 16 30 115~39061 14 13 118-49411 30 12 121-08007 6 8
SS-9090813-TP 24 15 115-65504 24 24 118-49411 32 25 121-08106 6 32
SS-9110430-TP 14 25 115-65702 24 22 118-49601 30 14 121-08403 6 5
S§S-9111010-SP 12 21 116-65801 24 9 118-50401 32 17 121-09153 6 14
8S-9111010-SP 26 22 115-66809 24 10 118-50500 32 21 121-09955 8 12
S$§-9111060-SP 12 11 115-71403 30 13 118-50609 32 20 121-10805 8 32
S§§-9111610-SP 24 26 116-71403 32 7 118-50815 30 11 121-10904 8§ 31
S§S-9112310-SP 24 29 115-71601 30 3 118-50815 32 26 121-12108 8 26
88-9151210-TP 4 43 115-71809 32 2 118-50906 32 10 121-12207 8 43
SS-9151210-TP 14 29 115-71908 32 3 118-72009 20 5 121-12306 8 44
S8-9151210-TP 16 26 115-98000 24 20 118-72009 20 20 121-13205 18 23
8§§-9151210-TP 16 29 118-02204 2 45 118-72009 20 51 121-13304 18 24
SS-9151210-TP 16 60 118-03004 2 34 118-76166 20 4 121-13403 18 30
8§8-91561210-TP 18 32 118-04606 26 47 118-76869 20 50 121-13403 18 31
§5-9681610-TP 6 47 118-05207 4 13 118-82107 12 8 121-14468 18 20
ST-6030821-0A 32 16 118-06304 26 3 118-82800 12 10 121-14807 18 13
ST-6030821-0A 32 23 118-06304 26 5 118-87106 12 12 121-14906 18 17

118-06304 26 7 118-87403 12 13 121-15408 20 47
TA-0400301-MO 28 8 118-06304 26 13 118-88104 16 64 121-15903 18 12
TA-0800504-R0 12 4 118-10207 2 11 118-90001 16 51 121-16117 10 28
TA-0951301-R0 8 47 118-11205 6 44 118-90100 26 36 121-16174 10 17
TA-1030402-R0 10 38 118-19109 18 35 118-90308 26 39 121-16216 10 27
TA-1120804-R0 4 37 118-19208 18 36 118-93302 16 10 121-16307 10 25
TA-1250406-R0 4 30 118-19315 18 34 119-48601 10 44 121-16406 10 26

-39 —




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS 2|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF _PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE - REF
iyid - Y & B NO & 5 NO BE H NO
121-16703 10 16 122-54009 16 1 122-85409 22 35
121-17107 10 30 122-55907 28 23 122-85409 22 46
121-17412 12 17 122-56004 28 14 122-85409 22 57
121-17461 12 15 122-56103 28 2 122-85508 22 33
121-17511 - 12 16 122-57267 26 10 122-85508 22 44
121-18808 10 18 122-57366 26 11 122-85508 22 55
121-19400 12 42 122-58000 4 44 122-85607 22 36
121-19509 12 48 122-58505 14 16 122-85607 22 47
121-19608 12 38 122-59008 14 18 122-85607 22 58
121-19756 12 36 122-70203 4 1 122-85706 22 37
121-19806 12 37 122-70302 4 38 122-85706 22 48
121-199056 12 39 122-70500 2 22 122-85706 22 59
121-20002 12 40 122-71706 6 41 122-85805 22 38
121-20150 6 28 122-71805 28 17 122-85805 22 49
121-21307 22 26 122-71904 4 36_1| 122-85805 22 60
121-21612 14 19 122-73009 10 4 122-85904 22 40
121-22008 14 22 122-73108 16 11 122-85904 22 51
121-22362 6 19 122-73207 16 12 122-85904 22 62
121-22404 16 5 122-73355 16 7 122-86001 22 12
121-23360 6 24 122-73454 16 8 122-86050 22 6
121-23410 16 14 122-75962 28 1 122-86100 22 13
121-23659 16 45 122-80103 6 43 122-86209 22 11
121-23808 16 41 122-80202 8 7 122-86308 22 7
121-23907 16 39 122-80301 8 8 122~86407 22 9
121-24004 16 32 122-80400 8 52 122-86506 22 8
121-24400 6 23 122-80509 8 15 122-86605 22 10
121-24509 6 9 122-80608 8 29 122-86704 24 2
121-29805 28 29 122-80707 { 1 122-86803 2 27
121-29854 28 26 122-80806 3 3 122-86902 2 28
121-29904 28 27 122-80905 8 30 122-87108 8 6
121-30001 28 28 122-81002 8 34 122-87207 18 11
121-30100 28 20 122-81101 8 18 122-87306 16 57
121-30209 28 21 122-81200 8 20 122-87405 22 22
121-30308 28 6 122-81309 8 21 122-87603 10 36
121-30407 28 7 122-81408 8 35 122-87801 26 46
121-30704 16 67 122-81507 8 37 122-88502 22 29
121-30803 16 66 122-81606 8 38 122-88700 18 14
121-32155 6 11 122-81705 8 22 122-88908 26 8
121-32304 24 7 122-81804 8 24 123-41806 30 6
121-32403 24 11 122-81903 8 25 123-41905 30 5
121-32502 24 4 122-82109 18 19 123-41954 30 4
121-32619 26 16 122-82208 18 2 123-42002 4 18
121-32700 26 21 122-82257 18 1 123-42101 2 14
121-32809 26 26 122-82307 18 3 123-42200 14 17
121-32908 26 24 122-82406 18 4 123-42309 14 9
121-33005 26 27 122-82505 18 8 123-43406 6 1
121-33104 26 23 122-82604 10 15 123-43505 6 4
121-33211 26 12 122-82703 10 6 123-44503 2 16
121-33302 24 13 122-82802 10 12 123-44800 8 16
121-33401 24 18 122-82901 12 45 123-44859 8§ 14
121-33708 26 28 122-83008 10 13 123-44909 2 36
121-35505 30 24 122-83107 12 61 123-45203 4 39
121-35505 32 35 122-83255 12 59 123-47555 22 21
121-35554 30 23 122-83404 14 12
121-35554 32 34 122-83503 14 26
121-48607 8 49 122-83602 22 17
121-48706 8 50 122-83701 22 14
121-49803 8§ 651 122-83800 22 16
121-52468 20 19 122-83909 22 18
121-53763 20 34 122-84006 22 24
121-56907 20 35 122-84105 14 6
121-60008 20 30 122-84303 10 8
121-62202 20 41 122-84402 16 25
121-64802 20 37 122-84501 16 28
121-67409 20 40 122-84709 22 45
121-67508 20 43 122-84758 22 42
121-67607 20 42 122-84808 22 34
121-67706 20 46 122-84857 22 31
121-67805 20 38 122-84907 22 56
121-72805 12 20 122-84956 22 53
121-76004 16 63 122-85003 22 43
121-77903 26 43 122-85102 22 32
122-50601 2 20 122-85201 22 54
122-52706 28 11 122-85300 22 39
122-53308 8 45 122-85300 22 50
122-53811 20 1 122-85300 22 61

— 40 -




wBLENCE
T182-8655 R Al RAM T E#RAT8-2-1 =

i ¥
TEL. 03-3480-1111(X5%) TEL. 03-3430-4001(%5" 1 v 1 V)
HELVRSD, SHEHT
To order or for further
JUKI CORPORATION el

INTERNATIONAL SALES H.Q.

8-2-1, KOKURYO - CHO, CHOFU-SH!
TOKYO 182 - 8655, JAPAN

PHONE : (81)3~3430—4001 to 4005
FAX : (81)3-3430-4909 . 4914 . 4984
TELEX : J22967

please contact :

Copyright © 19982001 JUKI CORR KIDNRA—V YR MRERUBROEDTFERLEETAENHYET, o )
ABORNSLENCER. HET5C & * The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
ERmIELET,

XZDA—YYZR b, 2001430 BEOBKLBRTHRELLEOTY,

All rights reserved throughout the world. *This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of March 2001.

Printed in Japan






